

L&T Technology Services Limited 8/2B and 8/2C, Ground Floor, Vista Pixel, Bellary Road, Pillar No P/66, Jakkuru, Bengaluru, Bengaluru Urban, Karnataka, 560092

December 12, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai — 400 051.

NSE Symbol: LTTS

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 BSE script Code: 540115

CIN: L72900MH2012PLC232169

Subject: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are sending herewith copy of the Press Release titled "L&T Technology Services and bp sign multi-year engineering services partnership" which is self-explanatory.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

For L&T Technology Services Limited

Prajakta Powle
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
(M. No. A 20135)

Press Release



L&T Technology Services and bp sign multi-year engineering services partnership

Landmark Deal sees LTTS and bp partner in Projects, Operations, Maintenance and Low carbon initiatives



L-R: **William M.** (Bill) Anderson VP Mechanical Engineering, bp Innovation and Engineering, Bruce Price, VP Maintenance & Engineering, Global Operations. bp, Amit Chadha, CEO & MD, LTTS and Subrat Tripathy, SVP & Chief Business Officer – IP & PE North America, LTTS.

Houston / Bangalore, December 12, 2023: L&T Technology Services Limited (LTTS), a global leader in <u>digital engineering</u> and R&D services, has secured a landmark multi-year engineering services partnership with bp, plc. one of the world's largest diversified energy companies.

This collaboration underscores LTTS' domain expertise in the Energy segment, focusing on Engineering to drive productivity improvement. The relationship will leverage over 2 decades of LTTS' experience in engineering, <u>manufacturing services</u>, digital and enterprise data management and address some of the most significant challenges for bp globally.

Together, both the companies intend to focus on improving operational excellence. The engagement areas are expected to include Engineering for Projects, turnarounds, maintenance improvements, technical writing, engineering data management & services for <u>Sustainability</u> initiatives.

"We are thrilled to forge this strategic partnership with bp." said Amit Chadha, CEO & Managing Director of L&T Technology Services. "This long-term relationship allows us to provide services for their global assets, emphasizing top-tier operational efficiency through digital enablement. Our proven track record in high-quality engineering services and digital transformation solutions underscores our position as a trusted partner for bp."

ABOUT L&T TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

L&T Technology Services Limited (LTTS) is a listed subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro Limited focused on Engineering and R&D (ER&D) services. We offer consultancy, design, development and testing services across the product and process development life cycle. Our customer base includes 69 Fortune 500 companies and 57 of the world's top ER&D companies, across industrial products, medical devices, transportation, telecom & hitech, and the process industries. Headquartered in India, we have over 23,800 employees spread across 22 global design centers, 28 global sales offices and 102 innovation labs as of September 30, 2023.

For more information, please visit www.LTTS.com

Media Contact:

Aniruddha Basu L&T Technology Services Limited E: <u>Aniruddha.Basu@ltts.com</u> Anindita Sarkar L&T Technology Services Limited E: Anindita.Sarkar@ltts.com

REGISTERED OFFICE: L&T House, N.M. Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001

CIN: L72900MH2012PLC232169